~ »/FRESH PERMIT]
'f;at of Approval - 03-Jan-2026

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR

q RTO,CHAPRA RTA
0%k
SN i FORM P.St.S.
T (7% .
. ) [See Rule 73 (7)(i)]
sl OF
PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)
e e PART-A
1. Permit No BR2026-SC-0024A
2. Name Of The Permit Holder MR.SHIVENDRA RAI
3. Name of Father/Husband SRI BRI KISHOR RAI
4. Address C/O BRIJ KISHOR RAI BANSI BATRAHA MISHRA BATRAHA, Bihar
Gopalganj-841438

5(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicle BR28P8021
(it) Make/Model TATA MOTORS LTD/LP 912/49 STAR BUS
(1) Chassis Number MAT454063FFG04537
(iv) Engine Number 497TC92FUY825211
(v) Class of Vehicle Bus
(vi) Registration Date 02-Jun-2016
(vii) Service Type Select Service Type
6.(i) Number of Passangers Standing Allowed 0
(1) Number of Passangers Seat Allowed 37
(iii) Number of Passangers Sleeper Allowed 0

7. Route/Area for which permit is valid:

ROUTE DETAIL

‘ Route
Route = Route )
' From To Via Length
Code Flag
(In KM)
GOPALGAN MIRGANJ, MARACHHIYA CHOWK,BARKA GAON.M
PAG ’ '
4101DN J i ISHRAWATHARA,HUSSEPUR,BHORE, BILAYIPUR 65
Region Covered : SARAN REGION
8. Date of Replacement of Vehicle
9. Period of Validity From: 03-Jan-2026 To: 02-Jan-2031
Number of daily single trips allowed 6

10. Total Number of Stage Carriages covered by this Permit....................................
11. Number of vehicles out of such total number to be kept in reserve to maintain the carriage and provide for special
foTolor= 151 o] 41 P T R PRPRURSRI ereeniasereetttasanienenen

14. The Stage Carriage may be used as a good carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions herein under
SPECIIEA. ..ceeeiieieiie i
15. The reserve stage carriage may be used as a contract carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions specified in

P.Co.S Permit No.
87
A

>
Secretgry

Date 03-Jan-2026 State/Regional Transport Authority,
CHAPRA RTA Bihar



TERMS AND CONDITIONS
VEHICLE NO. BR28P8021

PERMIT NO. BR2026-SC-0024A

e permit.
hibited on the

Transport Authority shall be eX

( jes shall be used onlyina specified area, o on speciﬁed routes in th
(2) That copies of the time table of the Stage Carriagé approved by the State/Regional

vehicle and at specified stands and halts on the route or within the area-

(3) That specified standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in
(4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table.
(5) That the vehicle to which the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the sp
(6) That the vehicle to which the permit rerates is not driven in contravention SO Sec-
(7) That its holder shall not us ublic place for carrying of intending f0

1) That the vehic

the vehicles.

eed permftted under this Act.
5 or Sec. 113 ’
carry passengers unless it carries

ved time-table.

e a Stage Carriage inap
hat person holds

e with the appro

te in accordanc
hicle unless t

ed rou
ice ve

ted on the specifi
vel by public serv

| be regularly opera
e of tickets for tra

t as an agent for sa

conductor.

(8) That the servic

(9) No owner shall employ any perso

5 valid agents license.

(10) Any variation in rou

Section 72 of the Motor vehicles Act.

(11 No motor vehicle shall pe fitted with an audio on audio visual devi

(11) (i) Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such @ positio

(11) (iii) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fitin driver's cabin in case of a Stage
icle owner will made availabl d agent license within @ month to the under sign

per shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in @

e of Stage Carriage shal

n to ac
section (2) of

ed beyond the limit @s provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub-
he attention of driver.

te shall not be allow
ssible to driver.

so thatit distracts t

position
ot acce

n that its operations 1
carriage-

through affidavit.
ddition to the

ce insuch @

e canvasser an
¢ with their mobile num

(12) ven

(13) The name of driver and conducto

name and address of the operator.

(14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also.

(15) No commercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles. - .

(16) Transportation of any inflammable substance is prohibited. Carrying of fire extinguisher will be a must.

(17) This permit is not valid if the pus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule, 1992

(18) vulgar/Obscene/Hurling the sentiments and dignity of women, children, religion, communities/songs. videos will not bé allowed in

{he Buseés-

(191t shall be ensured by the permit holder that the driver of the vehicle shall follow the directions notified under Motor Vehicle Driving
1 Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rule(1) of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles

Regulation, 201
the conditions Jaid down i

(20) This permit is subject 0

Rules —
(21) This permit is also subje

21) (i)The approved fare-tab
halts speciﬁed in the application
21) (i) The arrangements specifie
storage and sagé custody of luggage and goo
21) (iii)The records and returns shall be submi
(22) This permit i further subject to other conditions @
(23) The State/Regional Transport Authority may, after givin
Altach to the permit further conditions.

(24) The permit is valid if and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicatin
Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M.V.Taxes.

(25) The permit is issued subject to the condition t

chargeable.
(26) Minimum tow seat

ct to condition that:-
le and time-table of t ibited in the vehicles and on the parking place/stands and

for permit.
d in the application for the permit, for

ds will be maintained.

tted to be the Transport Aut
ttached to the permit

g notice of not less

he routes shall be exh
housing, maintenance and repairs of the vehicles, and for

hority as specified by it

than one month.(i) Vary the conditions of the permit. (ii)

g the period of validity on the pasis of payment of

calculations, shall payable along with penalty, if

hat difference of tax, if any on final

s shall be kept reserved for disabled passengers and shall ensure provision of low footboard for easy

the first row for the handicap persons. It will be mentioned near the reserve

of the handicap persons.
hicles. if such incident is reported by the victim or

Police Station Immediately. If it is not done

accessibility.

(27) Every vehicle owner
seats.Vehicles owner sha
(28) Eave teasing is done by the passé
the co-passengers 10 the vehicles squad the

by the vehicle squad then permit will be cancelled.
o P
/ \0\

will keep reserve two seats of
| be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convenience
ngers or persons in the public passengers ve
n the vehicle squad will report to the nearest

Date: 03-Jan-2026
Yours faithfully.
State/Regional Transport Authority
Bihar

2/4



\ 4

RMIT NO. BR2026-SC-0024A

0%

VEHICLE NO. BR28P8021

ST N S P

Date: 03-Jan-2026

L
v
ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL
Arrival Time Departure Time
Route Code Stoppage Journey Day (HH:MM) (HH:MM) Halt
4101DN GOPALGANJ 1 00:00:00 03:15:00 true
4101DN MIRGANJ 1 03:40:00 03:45:00 true
4101DN MARACHHIYA CHOWK 1 03:47:00 03:55:00 true ]
4101DN BARKA GAON 1 04:13:00 04:15:00 true
4101DN MISHRAWATHARA 1 04:25:00 04:28:00 Bile i
4101DN HUSSEPUR 1 04:38:00 04:40:00 true
4101DN BHORE 1 04:50:00 05:00:00 true
4101DN BILAYIPUR 1 05:20:00 05:25:00 true
4101DN PAGRA 1 05:35:00 05:55:00 true
4101DN BILAYIPUR 1 06:10:00 06:15:00 true
4101DN BHORE 1 06:40:00 06:48:00 true
4101DN HUSSEPUR 1 06:58:00 07:00:00 true
4101DN MISHRAWATHARA 1 07:09:00 07:12:00 true
4101DN BARKA GAON 1 07:24:00 07:30:00 true
4101DN MARACHHIYA CHOWK 1 07:48:00 07:52:00 true
4101DN MIRGANJ 1 07:54:00 07:57:00 true
4101DN GOPALGANJ 1 08:25:00 09:05:00 true
4101DN MIRGANJ 1 09:30:00 09:50:00 true
4101DN MARACHHIYA CHOWK 1 09:52:00 09:58:00 true
4101DN BARKA GAON 1 10:18:00 10:25:00 true
4101DN MISHRAWATHARA 1 10:37:00 10:40:00 true
4101DN HUSSEPUR 1 10:50:00 10:53:00 true
4101DN BHORE 1 11:05:00 11:10:00 true
4101DN BILAYIPUR 1 11:35:00 11:37:00 true
4101DN PAGRA 1 11:52:00 12:10:00 true
4101DN BILAYIPUR 1 12:25:00 12:30:00 true
4101DN BHORE 1 12:55:00 13:20:00 true ]
4101DN HUSSEPUR 1 13:30:00 13:32:00 true
4101DN MISHRAWATHARA 1 13:40:00 13:42:00 true
4101DN BARKA GAON 1 13:50:00 13:52:00 true
4101DN MARACHHIYA CHOWK 1 14:05:00 14:07:00 true
4101DN MIRGANJ 1 14:08:00 14:10:00 e
4101DN GOPALGANJ 1 14:30:00 15:15:00 rue
4101DN MIRGANJ 1 15:35:00 15:50:00 true
4101DN MARACHHIYA CHOWK 1 15:52:00 15:55:00 true
4101DN BARKA GAON 1 16:10:00 16:15:00 true
4101DN MISHRAWATHARA 1 16:25.00 16:28:00 true
4101DN HUSSEPUR 1 16:35:00 16:38:00 true
4101DN BHORE 1 16:45:00 16:50:00 true
4101DN BILAYIPUR 1 17:05:00 17:20:00 true
4101DN PAGRA 1 17:30:00 17:50.00 —
4101DN BILAYIPUR 1 18:00:00 18:05.00 —
4101DN BHORE 1 18:20:00 18:35.00 true
4101DN HUSSEPUR 1 18:45:00 18:50:00 rue
4101DN MISHRAWATHARA 1 19:00:00 19.06:00 true
4101DN BARKA GAON 1 19:15:00 19:20:00 = —
4101DN MARACHHIYA CHOWK 1 19:35.00 19.40:00 true
4101DN MIRGANJ 1 19:42:00 19:45:00 true
4101DN GOPALGANJ 1 20:05:00 00:00:00 trye

b
2o

State/Regional Transport Authority,
Bihar

3/3




{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

